)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 07:34:46 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2215 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the conduct of insurance
business by adding Section 38-9-375 so as to require property or casualty insurance companies transacting business in this
State to maintain in each Congressional District at least one resident adjuster who is a full-time employee of the company for
the purpose of investigation and settlement of claims, and to provide that failure to so maintain these adjusters is grounds for
revocation of the company's authorization to do business in this State.

01/20/87
01/20/87
02/11/87
02/17/87
02/17/87
02/18/87
02/18/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
02/19/87
05/26/87
01/13/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-163

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-164

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-474
Debate adjourned HJ-549

Debate adjourned HJ-560

Amended HJ-601

Read second time HJ-601

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-639

Introduced and read first time SJ-603

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-60

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-2309
Tabled SJ-25

Page 1 of 1



