May 17, 2024, 07:34:46 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2215 General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 9, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the conduct of insurance business by adding Section 38-9-375 so as to require property or casualty insurance companies transacting business in this State to maintain in each Congressional District at least one resident adjuster who is a full-time employee of the company for the purpose of investigation and settlement of claims, and to provide that failure to so maintain these adjusters is grounds for revocation of the company's authorization to do business in this State.

01/20/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-163
01/20/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-164
02/11/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-474
02/17/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-549
02/17/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-560
02/18/87	House	Amended HJ-601
02/18/87	House	Read second time HJ-601
02/19/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-639
02/19/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-603
02/19/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-60
05/26/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-2309
01/13/88	Senate	Tabled SJ-25